RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar



P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL PIN-733134 INDIA

Tel No.: 03523-244039 Fax No.: 03523-242580

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No. R-158/2023

Date 01.06.2023

NOTICE

The Students of P.G. 4th Semester those who have yet not received their renewal payment under SVMCM Scholarship, session 2022-2023 are directed to meet with concerned dealing assistant at the Registrar Branch by 07.06.2023 positively to resolve the issue. Further request will not be entertained.

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Raiganj University.
- 2. All concerned of this University.
- 3. The Assistant Registrar, Raiganj University.
- 4. Guard file.

(Dr. Durlav Sarkar) Registrar Raiganj University

> DR. DURLAV SARKAR Registrar Raiganj University Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, Pin-733134

1